SGM38042
Single Inductor Triple Output
AMOLED Display Power Supply
SG Micro Corp
MARCH 2018 – REV. A. 1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM38042 generates both positive and negative

MARCH 2018 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM38042-0 WLCSP-1.51×2.10-15B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM38042-0YG/TR XXXXX
GA8YG Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM38042-1 WLCSP-1.51×2.10-15B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM38042-1YG/TR XXXXX
GA9YG Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM38042-2 WLCSP-1.51×2.10-15B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM38042-2YG/TR XXXXX
GAAYG Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM38042-3 WLCSP-1.51×2.10-15B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM38042-3YG/TR XXXXX
GABYG Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM38042-4 WLCSP-1.51×2.10-15B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM38042-4YG/TR XXXXX
GACYG Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM38042-5 WLCSP-1.51×2.10-15B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM38042-5YG/TR XXXXX
GADYG Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM38042-6 WLCSP-1.51×2.10-15B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM38042-6YG/TR XXXXX
GAEYG Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM38042-7 WLCSP-1.51×2.10-15B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM38042-7YG/TR XXXXX
GAFYG Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM38042-8 WLCSP-1.51×2.10-15B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM38042-8YG/TR XXXXX
GB0YG Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM38042-9 WLCSP-1.51×2.10-15B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM38042-9YG/TR XXXXX
GB1YG Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM38042-10 WLCSP-1.51×2.10-15B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM38042-10YG/TR XXXXX
GB2YG Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM38042-11 WLCSP-1.51×2.10-15B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM38042-11YG/TR XXXXX
GB3YG Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM38042-12 WLCSP-1.51×2.10-15B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM38042-12YG/TR XXXXX
GF8YG Tape and Reel, 3000
NOTE: XXXXX = Date Code and Vendor Code.
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
SELECTABLE MODEL
MODEL DEFAULT OUTPUTS
SGM38042-0 VCPO = +5.4V/VCNO = -5.4V/VCVO = 2.8V
SGM38042-1 VCPO = +4.6V/VCNO = -3.5V/VCVO = 2.8V
SGM38042-2 VCPO = +5.0V/VCNO = -5.0V/VCVO = 2.8V
SGM38042-3 VCPO = +4.6V/VCNO = -2.4V/VCVO = 2.8V
SGM38042-4 VCPO = +6.4V/VCNO = -6.4V/VCVO = 2.8V
SGM38042-5 VCPO = +3.3V/VCNO = -3.0V/VCVO = 2.8V
SGM38042-6 VCPO = +5.4V/VCNO = -5.4V/VCVO = 1.8V
SGM38042-7 VCPO = +4.6V/VCNO = -3.5V/VCVO = 1.8V
SGM38042-8 VCPO = +5.0V/VCNO = -5.0V/VCVO = 1.8V
SGM38042-9 VCPO = +4.6V/VCNO = -2.4V/VCVO = 1.8V
SGM38042-10 VCPO = +6.4V/VCNO = -6.4V/VCVO = 1.8V
SGM38042-11 VCPO = +3.3V/VCNO = -3.0V/VCVO = 1.8V
SGM38042-12 VCPO = +4.6V/VCNO = -3.0V/VCVO = 2.8V
PIN CONFIGURATION
  (TOP VIEW)
1 2 3
AGSWN POD
CNOCVO CPOE
NOCVO_EN 1WA
DISPP2N PGB
DISNVIN SWPC
  WLCSP-1.51×2.10-15B
Single Inductor Triple Output
SGM38042 AMOLED Display Power Supply
 3
MARCH 2018 SG Micro Corp
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS